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Utilities & Transportation Commission  
621 Woodland Square Loop SE 
Lacey, WA 98503 
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Brent Coleman, blc@dvclaw.com 
Tyler Pepple, tcp@dvclaw.com 
Jesse Gorsuch, jog@dvclaw.com 

 
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450 
Portland, OR 97201 
 
Alliance of Western Energy Consumers 
818 SW 3rd Avenue # 266 
Portland, OR 97204 
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Jon Piliaris, jon.piliaris@pse.com 
Puget Sound Energy (E012) 
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PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT CO.: 
 
Etta Lockey, etta.lockey@pacificorp.com 
Ariel Son, ariel.son@pacificorp.com 
Ajay Kumar, Ajay.Kumar@pacificorp.com 
Pacific Power & Light Company 
825 NE Multnomah St. STE 1800 
Portland, OR 97232 

 

 
 

Katherine McDowell, katherine@mcd-law.com 
MCDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th Avenue Ste. 400 
Portland, OR 97205 

 

AVISTA CORP: 
 
Patrick Ehrbar, pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com 
Director of Regulator Affairs 
 
David Meyer, david.meyer@avistacorp.com 
VP and Chief Counsel 
 
Avista Corporation d/b/a Avista Utilities 
PO Box 3727 – MSC-29 
Spokane, WA 99220 

 
 
 
 

 
Dated at Seattle, Washington this 17th day of January, 2020. 
 
       /s/ Chanda Mak    
       CHANDA MAK 
       Legal Assistant 
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